Primary care provider ID directory

Optum - Nevada
2024-2025

Optum



Southern Nevada: Clark
Primary care providers

Henderson

Optumcare Primary Care at Pecos
56 N. Pecos Rd.

Henderson, NV 89074
1-702-877-5088, TTY 711

Day, Mark DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011423
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671426

Humana ID: 000408000A

Joslin, James DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011603
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465748

Humana ID: 000408000T

Southwest Medical Henderson
Boulder Hwy Healthcare Center
310 W. Lake Mead Pkwy.
Henderson, NV 89015
1-702-877-5088, TTY 711

Desai, Vivek S. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010013009
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010717338

Humana ID: 000408000G

2 Primary care provider ID directory

Southwest Medical Lake Mead

Healthcare Center

270 W. Lake Mead Pkwy.
Henderson, NV 89015
1-702-877-5088, TTY 711

Brandt, Kenneth DO
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005906
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490454

Humana ID: 000408002B

Stacey, Michelle L. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011566
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466096

Humana ID: 000408000B

Uson, Kevin J. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010018514
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010916409

Humana ID: 000408075A

Southwest Medical Siena Heights
Healthcare Center

2845 Siena Heights Dr.
Henderson, NV 89052
1-702-877-5088, TTY 711

Aderangi, Faegh MD
Family medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011585
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465828

Humana ID: 000408000Q

Ahn, Chang-hoon DO
Family medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011586
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465760

Humana ID: 000408000L

Landero, Maria E. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010016976
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010865198

Humana ID: 000408075F

Purviance, Adam DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010015674
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010823832

Humana ID: 000408000N

Optum - Nevada



Southern Nevada: Clark
Primary care providers

Henderson

Stanton, Andrew DO
Family medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011325
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671318

Humana ID: 000408000M

Tan, Jeffrey C. MD

Family medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011569
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466036

Humana ID: 0004080000

Villasenor, John E. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011530
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671544

Humana ID: 000408000R

Zhang, Jing Q. MD

Family medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011359
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671354

Humana ID: 000408000P

Optum - Nevada

Las Vegas

Optumcare Primary Care
at Del Webb

8526 Del Webb Blvd.

Las Vegas, NV 89134
1-702-877-5088, TTY 711

Mike, Sheldon E. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005963
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490525

Humana ID: 000408002T

Muro, Victor M. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005970
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490532

Humana ID: 000408002U

Southwest Medical Eastern
Healthcare Center

4475 S. Eastern Ave.

Las Vegas, NV 89119
1-702-877-5088, TTY 711

Armbrust, Jake DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011382
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671385

Humana ID: 000408000W

Clavecilla, Pio D. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006007
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357181

Humana ID: 000408002D

Kaur, Girisha MD

Family medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011605
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465822

Humana ID: 000408000S

Kline, Randolph J. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040008878
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040602977

Humana ID: 000408074B

Lam,Ian W.DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010018355
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010912404

Humana ID: 000408075D

Park, Joobin MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005973
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490536

Humana ID: 000408002C

Primary care provider ID directory

3



Southern Nevada: Clark
Primary care providers

Las Vegas

Ticman, Patrick G. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005991
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357286

Humana ID: 000408002E

Tolentino, Robert D. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011572
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465743

Humana ID: 000408000U

Tuazon, Mitzilene A. MD
Family medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011574
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465841

Humana ID: 000408074H

Southwest Medical Montecito

Healthcare Center

7061 Grand Montecito Pkwy.
Las Vegas, NV 89149
1-702-877-5088, TTY 711

Anakwa, Cyclopea MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006002
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357117

Humana ID: 000408002R

4 Primary care provider ID directory

Buena, Carlo MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006005
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040370321

Humana ID: 000408002S

Korcal, Robert DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010013113
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010721556

Humana ID: 000408001L

Musni, Robert S. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011614
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465751

Humana ID: 000408001P

Nguyen, Loc T. DO

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00730000876
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00730035186

Humana ID: 0004080758B

Nguyen, Daniel J. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011616
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465842

Humana ID: 000408001N

Southwest Medical Nellis
Healthcare Center

540 N. Nellis Blvd.

Las Vegas, NV 89110
1-702-877-5088, TTY 711

Acosta Owens, Alexandra K. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010015524
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010817523

Humana ID: 000408001J

Basaldua, Charalee K. MD
Family medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011388
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671391

Humana ID: 000408001G

Dy, Dino Lorenzo A. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010913691
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010018384

Humana ID: 000408075G

Manalo, Maria C. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005951
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490513

Humana ID: 000408002F

Optum - Nevada



Southern Nevada: Clark
Primary care providers

Las Vegas

Martinez, Mauricio MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011516
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671528

Humana ID: 000408001K

Mitchell, Bennett E. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011612
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465762

Humana ID: 000408000F

Muro, Victor M. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005970
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490532

Humana ID: 000408002U

Schroeder, Hilary L. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011310
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671300

Humana ID: 0004080011

Optum - Nevada

Taylor, Dominique R. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005919
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490467

Humana ID: 0004080020

Yu, Nancy S. MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005999
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357112

Humana ID: 000408002P

Southwest Medical Oakey
Healthcare Center

4750 W. Oakey Blvd.

Las Vegas, NV 89102
1-702-877-5088, TTY 711

Alvarado, Gerica R. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010014641
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010779013

Humana ID: 0004080007

Bui, Tuong Van T. DO
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010018381
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010913581

Humana ID: 000408075C

Conger, Michelle DO
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011590
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466317

Humana ID: 000408001B

Gokal, Nilesh N. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011456
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671459

Humana ID: 000408000X

Gotardo, Anna C. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011459
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671462

Humana ID: 000408074A

Harutyunyan, Anna MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006016
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040370005

Humana ID: 0004080021

Manalo, Maria C. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005951
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490513

Humana ID: 000408002F

Primary care provider ID directory

5



Southern Nevada: Clark
Primary care providers

Las Vegas

Marbella, Jennifer L. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011608
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010248526

Humana ID: 000408001C

Neumann, April D. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006025
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357635

Humana ID: 000408002G

Orr, Richard DO

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011620
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466354

Humana ID: 000408000Y

Rhodes, John C. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011624
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466549

Humana ID: 000408001D

6 Primary care provider ID directory

Sheikhai, Mohammad H. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005846
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490378

Humana ID: 000408002H

Suba-Cohen, Justine DO
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011327
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671320

Humana ID: 000408001A

Zirath, Gaurav K. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011360
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671355

Humana ID: 000408001

Southwest Medical Summerlin
Banburry Cross Healthcare Center
10105 Banburry Cross Dr., Ste. 150
Las Vegas, NV 89144
1-702-877-5088, TTY 711

De Guzman, Jacki M. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006008
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357656

Humana ID: 000408074

Richards, David M. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005985
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490548

Humana ID: 000408001V

Shimizu, Michele M. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011316
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671307

Humana ID: 000408000C

Southwest Medical Tenaya
Healthcare Center

2704 N. Tenaya Way

Las Vegas, NV 89128
1-702-877-5088, TTY 711

Arslan, Anthony G. DO
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005900
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490448

Humana ID: 000408001Q

Ezeanolue, Chinenye O. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005928
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490476

Humana ID: 000408001X

Optum - Nevada



Southern Nevada: Clark
Primary care providers

Las Vegas

Hafen, Brant B. DO
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040008176
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040575916

Humana ID: 000408075

Ismail, Moayad R. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006395
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040502043

Humana ID: 000408002A

Moorhead, John A. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010013119
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010721584

Humana ID: 0004080001

Morton, Jeffrey S. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011613
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465761

Humana ID: 000408000J

Optum - Nevada

Ontanillas, Majonel L. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006026
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357514

Humana ID: 000408002

Tan, Aileen S. MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005989
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357273

Humana ID: 000408001Y

Tawil, Patrick A. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010014478
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010775029

Humana ID: 000408000K

Southwest Medical Tropicana

Healthcare Center

4835 S. Durango Dr.

Las Vegas, NV 89147
1-702-877-5088, TTY 711

Asimenios, Valeria T. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006003
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357520

Humana ID: 000408002K

Gonzalez, Dino J. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010014370
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010770206

Humana ID: 000408002J

Kosyagin, Dmitriy MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006020
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357649

Humana ID: 000408002M

Malone, Daniel MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005950
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490512

Humana ID: 000408002N

Norris, Kyra T. MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011617
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466554

Humana ID: 000408001F

Obrand, Ling Yi MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010013870
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010750355

Humana ID: 000408002L

Primary care provider ID directory

7



Southern Nevada: Clark/Nye
Primary care providers and contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Pahrump

Southwest Medical Pahrump
Healthcare Center

2210 E. Calvada Blvd.
Pahrump, NV 89048
1-702-877-5088, TTY 711

Wang, JimDO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011577
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465754

Humana ID: 000408000D

Boulder City

Valley Oaks Medical Group
1252 Wyoming St., Ste. 200
Boulder City, NV 89005
1-702-293-4488, TTY 711

Barry, Yvonne A. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010017511
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010883030

Humana ID: Not participating

8 Primary care provider ID directory

Henderson

Ace Primary Care

1701 N. Green Valley Pkwy., Ste. 4C
Henderson, NV 89074
1-702-508-9119, TTY 711

Desai, Apeksha D. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040007768
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040557462

Humana ID: 000408072

Mishra, Raghavendra MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Pending

ArchWell Health

1501 W. Sunset Rd.
Henderson, NV 89014
1-725-900-2082, TTY 711

Goel, Hitesh MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Pending

Avandy Medical

660 S. Green Valley Pkwy., Ste. 130
Henderson, NV 89052
1-702-470-2800, TTY 711

Buttrum, Mandy Y. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020353
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010959951

Humana ID: 000408078

Dignity Health Medical Group
Nevada - Henderson

10001 S. Eastern Ave,, Ste. 101
Henderson, NV 89052
1-702-616-5801, TTY 711

Arnold, Frank J. DO

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Cox, Takema DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020431
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010961690

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada



Southern Nevada: Clark
Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Henderson

Lee, SangOuk DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040008143
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040574433

Humana ID: Not participating

Mark, Michelle DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011514
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671526

Humana ID: Not participating

Venkat, Raji G. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005993
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357121

Humana ID: Not participating

Dignity Health Medical Group
Nevada - Pavilion

800 N. Gibson Rd,, Ste. 201
Henderson, NV 89011
1-702-616-5801, TTY 711

Arnold, Frank J. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending

UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada

Cortez, CarlaDO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020670
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010967134

Humana ID: Not participating

Martinez-Sosa, Orlando F. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005955
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490517

Humana ID: Not participating

Supnet, Carl K. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020674
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010967184

Humana ID: Not participating

Doctors Center Henderson
1681 W. Horizon Ridge Pkwy.
Henderson, NV 89012
1-702-998-5549, TTY 711

Capobianco, Leo J.DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011407
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671410

Humana ID: 000408064

Family Doctors Medical Center
291 N. Pecos Rd.

Henderson, NV 89074
1-702-616-9471, TTY 711

Ramanathan, Ravi S. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011554
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671568

Humana ID: Not participating

Forte Family Practice

1535 W. Warm Springs Rd., Ste. 135

Henderson, NV 89014
1-702-450-3385, TTY 711

Forte, Dana M. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011592
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466628

Humana ID: Not participating

Gardner, DelR. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011596
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465983

Humana ID: Not participating

Primary care provider ID directory



Southern Nevada: Clark
Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Henderson

Yudez, Michael J. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011355
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671350

Humana ID: Not participating

Henderson Health Group

366 W. Lake Mead Pkwy., Ste. 100
Henderson, NV 89015
1-702-359-5210, TTY 711

Khakwani, Harris K. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010018804
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010923606

Humana ID: Not participating

Las Vegas Medical Group LLC
1389 Galleria Dr,, Ste. 100
Henderson, NV 89014
1-725-333-8400, TTY 711

Anand, Chandni K. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040009151
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040611277

Humana ID: Not participating

10 Primary care provider ID directory

Jacobs, Leslie C. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005940
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490488

Humana ID: Not participating

Jacobs, Loring B. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005939
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490487

Humana ID: Not participating

Shoemaker, William R. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005848
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490380

Humana ID: Not participating

Small, Andre D. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040007967
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040567204

Humana ID: Not participating

Las Vegas Medical Group LLC
866 Seven Hills Dr,, Ste. 201
Henderson, NV 89052
1-702-551-2079, TTY 711

Gadde, Siri MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040007976
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040567649

Humana ID: Not participating

Mercado, Christopher D. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011611
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465791

Humana ID: Not participating

Poertner, Steven K. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011551
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671565

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada



Southern Nevada: Clark

Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Henderson

Sagebrush Medical Center
2645 W. Horizon Ridge Pkwy.
Ste. 120

Henderson, NV 89052
1-702-790-2211, TTY 711

Garcia-Jayne, Sonia DO
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011452
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671455

Humana ID: Not participating

Pan, Harry DO

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005975
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490538

Humana ID: Not participating

Sunset Clinic

3175 Saint Rose Pkwy., Ste. 121
Henderson, NV 89052
1-702-802-5100, TTY 711

Ferdowsian, Mehrdad DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011591
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466346

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada

UMC Sunset Primary Care
525 Marks St.

Henderson, NV 89014
1-702-671-1000, TTY 711

Agustin, Terence L. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040007771
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040557614

Humana ID: Not participating

Cordero-Mauban, Eileen M. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010012397
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010698652

Humana ID: Not participating

Union Village Medical Group
1135 Vitality Health Dr.,, Ste. 120
Henderson, NV 89011
1-702-359-7403, TTY 711

Khakwani, Harris K. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010018804
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010923606

Humana ID: Not participating

VIP Primary Healthcare Las Vegas
3195 St. Rose Pkwy., Ste 212
Henderson, NV 89052
1-702-342-1384,TTY 711

Rillo, Arlene C. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010015686
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010824553

Humana ID: 000408071

ArchWell Health

1501 W. Sunset Rd.
Henderson, NV 89014
1-725-900-2082, TTY 711

Johnson, Linda L. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040008186
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040576258

Humana ID: 000408066A

Ogden, Kevin DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Pending

Primary care provider ID directory 11



Southern Nevada: Clark

Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

ArchWell Health

1276 S. Nellis Blvd.

Las Vegas, NV 89142
1-725-900-2082, TTY 711

Kuo, Yun-Wei MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040009847
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040635069

Humana ID: 000408066R

Pahlevan, Ioana M. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040008331
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040582989

Humana ID: 000408066L

Aguila Medical Group LLC
9280 W. Sunset Rd., Ste. 414
Las Vegas, NV 89148
1-702-906-4800, TTY 711

Aguila, AnnaL.MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010016228
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010844622

Humana ID: 000408070

12 Primary care provider ID directory

ArchWell Health

3830 E. Flamingo Rd., Ste. 100
Las Vegas, NV 89121
1-725-900-2082, TTY 711

Baluyot, Jazzmine-Rose DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020843
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010971778

Humana ID: Pending

ArchWell Health

4015 S. Buffalo Dr, Ste. 1
Las Vegas, NV 89147
1-725-900-2082, TTY 711

Emery, Paul T. MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040009454
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040622898

Humana ID: 000408066U

ArchWell Health

4750 W. Sahara Ave,, Ste. 36
Las Vegas, NV 89102
1-725-900-2082, TTY 711

Pham, Donald N. DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010015684
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010824514

Humana ID: 000408066C

Major, Ashley R. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011511
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671523

Humana ID: 000408066K

ArchWell Health

6190 W. Lake Mead Blvd.
Las Vegas, NV 89108
1-725-900-2082, TTY 711

Grossman, Howard A. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040009153
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040611369

Humana ID: 000408066E

Taratuta, Beata MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040010175
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040642643

Humana ID: 000408066W

Optum - Nevada



Southern Nevada: Clark
Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

ArchWell Health

6191 W. Lake Mead Blvd.
Las Vegas, NV 89109
1-725-900-2082, TTY 711

Pahlevan, Ioana M. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040008331
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040582989

Humana ID: 000408066L

ArchWell Health

6803 W. Tropicana Ave., Ste. 100

Las Vegas, NV 89103
1-725-900-2082, TTY 711

Maxham, Lauren E. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006022
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357124

Humana ID: 000408066D

Pham, Donald N. DO
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010015684
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010824514

Humana ID: 000408066C

Optum - Nevada

ArchWell Health
Professional Services
4900 W. Craig Rd.

Las Vegas, NV 89130
1-725-900-2082, TTY 711

Ford, Judith P. MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040008184
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040576249

Humana ID: 000408066

Khani, Raafat DO

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending

UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending

Humana ID: Pending

Ascent Primary Care
7100 W. Smoke Ranch Rd.
Las Vegas, NV 89128
1-702-545-0751, TTY 711

Prabhu, Suresh G. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005983
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357202

Humana ID: Not participating

Calderon Medical Group

3000 W. Charleston Blvd,, Ste. 5
Las Vegas, NV 89102
1-702-877-9511, TTY 711

Belizario, Marcelino MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040009798
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040633782

Humana ID: Pending

Calderon, Benito D. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005908
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490456

Humana ID: Not participating

Paulino, Robert MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes

UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending

UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending

Humana ID: Not participating

Primary care provider ID directory

13



Southern Nevada: Clark
Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

Daulat Medical Center
3416 N. Buffalo Dr.

Las Vegas, NV 89129
1-702-565-4917, TTY 711

Daulat, Gautam DO

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005921
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490469

Humana ID: Not participating

David HKim MD PC

5380 S. Rainbow Blvd., Ste. 310
Las Vegas, NV 89118
1-702-939-1600, TTY 711

Kim, David H. MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006019
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357250

Humana ID: 000408024

Dignity Health Medical Group
Nevada - Blue Diamond Clinic
4855 Blue Diamond Rd,, Ste. 220
Las Vegas, NV 89139
1-702-616-5801, TTY 711

Arnold, Frank J. DO
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending

UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending

Humana ID: Not participating

14 Primary care provider ID directory

Cortez, CarlaDO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020670
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010967134

Humana ID: Not participating

Miller, Pauline E. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040007280
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040531175

Humana ID: Not participating

Doctors Center at Red Rock
6120 S. Fort Apache Rd., Ste. 100
Las Vegas, NV 89148
1-702-684-7800, TTY 711

Capobianco, Leo J. DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011407
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671410

Humana ID: 000408064

Doctors Center Las Vegas
2801 N. Tenaya Way, Ste. C
Las Vegas, NV 89128
1-702-684-7800, TTY 711

Capobianco, Leo J. DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011407
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671410

Humana ID: 000408064

Durango Health Group

3140 S. Durango Dr., Ste. 100B
Las Vegas, NV 89117
1-702-273-3680, TTY 711

Khakwani, Harris K. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010018804
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010923606

Humana ID: Not participating

Dzung Tran MD

6960 S. Cimarron Rd., Ste. 100
Las Vegas, NV 89113
1-702-876-0186, TTY 711

Tran, Dzung V. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040007707
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040554710

Humana ID: 000408046

Optum - Nevada



Southern Nevada: Clark

Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

Epic Healthcare

2931 N. Tenaya Way, Ste. 101
Las Vegas, NV 89128
1-702-643-0740, TTY 711

Mun, Jang S. MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005969
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490531

Humana ID: 000408034

Ernesto A McCombs DO
501S. Rancho Dr,, Ste. C15
Las Vegas, NV 89106
1-702-822-4441,TTY 711

McCombs, Ernesto DO
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006023
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357105

Humana ID: 000408005

Family Doctors Medical Center
1901 S. Jones Blvd.

Las Vegas, NV 89146
1-702-616-9471, TTY 711

Ramanathan, Ravi S. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011554
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671568

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada

Forte Family Practice

4845 S. Rainbow Blvd., Ste. B402
Las Vegas, NV 89103
1-702-240-8646, TTY 711

Forte, Dana M. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011592
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466628

Humana ID: Not participating

Gardner, DelR.DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011596
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465983

Humana ID: Not participating

Yudez, Michael J. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011355
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671350

Humana ID: Not participating

Forte Family Practice
9010 W. Cheyenne Ave.
Las Vegas, NV 89129
1-702-240-8646, TTY 711

Gardner, DelR. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011596
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465983

Humana ID: Not participating

Yudez, Michael J. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011355
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671350

Humana ID: Not participating

Geriatric Specialty Care of Nevada
10401 W. Charleston Blvd.

Las Vegas, NV 89135
1-702-978-8727, TTY 711

Pua, Roland J. MD
Geriatric medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040007671
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040552594

Humana ID: 000408018E

Primary care provider ID directory 15



Southern Nevada: Clark

Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

Rosen, Richard B. MD
Geriatric medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040007910
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040618312

Humana ID: 000408018A

Hope Medical Clinic, PLLC
7455 W. Azure Dr, Ste. 140
Las Vegas, NV 89130
1-725-780-4351, TTY 711

Achin, Rowena E. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040008064
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040571332

Humana ID: Not participating

Sullano Pepito, Don L. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040008068
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040571476

Humana ID: Not participating

16 Primary care provider ID directory

Horizon View Medical Center
6170 N. Durango Dr,, Ste. 220
Las Vegas, NV 89149
1-702-641-8500, TTY 711

Damaj, Nouhad MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040007774
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040557657

Humana ID: Not participating

Humanity Health Center
3221 E. Warm Springs

Las Vegas, NV 89120
1-702-434-8880, TTY 711

Salcedo, Anna F. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040007409
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040539699

Humana ID: Not participating

Humanitas Primary Care

3201 S. Maryland Pkwy., Ste. 512
Las Vegas, NV 89109
1-702-675-7100, TTY 711

Hennings Marianyi, Esteban C. MD
Geriatric medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 00040006315
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040497310

Humana ID: Not participating

Humanity Health Center
2995 S. Jones Blvd,, Ste. A
Las Vegas, NV 89146

1-702-805-1880, TTY 711

Feng, Zhigi DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010014992
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010794995

Humana ID: Not participating

Humanity Health Center
3750 S. Jones Blvd,, Ste. 120
Las Vegas, NV 89103
1-702-434-8880, TTY 711

Cruz, Ricardo DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010021012
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010976219

Humana ID: Not participating

Huang, Ryan DO

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010013323
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010728514

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada



Southern Nevada: Clark
Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

Salcedo, Anna F. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040007409
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040539699

Humana ID: Not participating

Wu, Julie U. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005869
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490401

Humana ID: Not participating

Zeng, Kenneth DO

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020135
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010954780

Humana ID: Not participating

Internal Medicine Specialist
of Las Vegas

2010 Wellness Way, Ste. 100
Las Vegas, NV 89106
1-702-588-7373, TTY 711

Mckenzie, Mark E. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005961
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490523

Humana ID: 000408043

Optum - Nevada

Milne, CDO

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010012399
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010698704

Humana ID: Not participating

Silver, Scott DO

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011317
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671308

Humana ID: Not participating

Las Vegas Medical Group LLC
5320 S. Rainbow Blvd,, Ste. 302
Las Vegas, NV 89118
1-702-763-7271, TTY 711

Ferguson, UrsulaI. DO
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010017714
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010889676

Humana ID: Not participating

Prum, AndralL.DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010014058
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010757313

Humana ID: Not participating

Las Vegas Medical Group LLC
5380 S. Rainbow Blvd., Ste. 330
Las Vegas, NV 89118
1-702-867-9339, TTY 711

De Vera, Rommel DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010012660
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010703726

Humana ID: Not participating

Leeka, Justin A. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010012673
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010704248

Humana ID: Not participating

Las Vegas Medical Group LLC
6850 N. Durango Dr,, Ste. 208
Las Vegas, NV 89149
1-702-835-9870, TTY 711

Gadde, Siri MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040007976
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040567649

Humana ID: Not participating

Primary care provider ID directory

17



Southern Nevada: Clark
Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

Liyanage, Sean C. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010015625
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010821771

Humana ID: Not participating

Lu, Chea DO

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010014907
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010790747

Humana ID: Not participating

Pena, Roehl T. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005980
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490543

Humana ID: Not participating

Rodriguez, Shirley DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011560
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671575

Humana ID: Not participating

18  Primary care provider ID directory

Mark A PerezMD LLC

4275 S. Burnham St,, Ste. 210
Las Vegas, NV 89119
1-702-384-7669, TTY 711

Perez, Mark A. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011547
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671561

Humana ID: 000408028

NHC at Enterprise

1700 Wheeler Peak Dr.
Las Vegas, NV 89106
1-800-787-2568, TTY 711

Ravindran, Haran MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010014423
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010772620

Humana ID: Not participating

Modern Wellness Clinic
5375 S. Fort Apache Rd.
Ste.102-103

Las Vegas, NV 89148
1-702-463-9159, TTY 711

Truong, Tri M. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011573
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465806

Humana ID: Not participating

New Horizon Primary Care
2010 Wellness Way, Ste. 100
Las Vegas, NV 89106
1-702-399-8808, TTY 711

Velazquez-Henriquez, Ricardo J. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005865
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490397

Humana ID: 000408054

NHC Eastern Family Medical and

Dental Center

2212 S. Eastern Ave.

Las Vegas, NV 89104
1-800-787-2568, TTY 711

Chand, Chantelle MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005912
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490460

Humana ID: Not participating

Luera, Karina J. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010019592
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010942029

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada



Southern Nevada: Clark
Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

NHC Martin Luther King
Health Center

1799 Mount Mariah Dr.
Las Vegas, NV 89106
1-800-787-2568, TTY 711

Francis, Ashwitha MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010014875
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010789964

Humana ID: Not participating

Nanton, Ertha A. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011528
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671542

Humana ID: Not participating

Patel, Amol MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010019593
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010942039

Humana ID: Not participating

Sporrong, Jeremy D. DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011324
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671317

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada

Rodriguez, Angelina MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010015835
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010829720

Humana ID: Not participating

Premium Family Care
2031 McDaniel St., Ste. 250
Las Vegas, NV 89030
1-702-649-9070, TTY 711

Alvarado, Israel J. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010013429
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010732141

Humana ID: Not participating

Jacks, William P. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011602
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466093

Humana ID: Not participating

Primary and Senior Care

7170 Smoke Ranch Rd,, Ste. 110
Las Vegas, NV 89128
1-702-463-3333, TTY 711

Najmi, Mohammed O. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040008067
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040571422

Humana ID: 000408045

Primary Care Center of Nevada

2001 S. Rainbow Blvd., Ste. 160
Las Vegas, NV 89146
1-702-315-4600, TTY 711

Tannoury, Georges Y. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005990
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357310

Humana ID: Not participating

Weingarten, Roslyn B. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005996
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357189

Humana ID: Not participating

Primary care provider ID directory

19



Southern Nevada: Clark

Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

Queensridge Health Care
10040 Alta Dr., Ste. 100B
Las Vegas, NV 89144
1-702-960-0689, TTY 711

Khakwani, Harris K. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010018804
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010923606

Humana ID: Not participating

Red Rock Family Clinic
2850 S. Jones Blvd,, Ste. 1
Las Vegas, NV 89146
1-702-910-2800, TTY 711

Stefanova, Nina S. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040007239
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040528801

Humana ID: 000408044

Roger Estevez MD PC
4020 Pecos MclLeod Dr.
Las Vegas, NV 89121
1-702-570-6107, TTY 711

Estevez, Roger MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006012
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357171

Humana ID: 000408021

20  Primary care provider ID directory

Rosner P Luss

1621 E. Flamingo Rd., Ste. 16B
Las Vegas, NV 89119
1-702-696-0506, TTY 711

Luss, Rosner P. MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006021
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357515

Humana ID: 000408062

Sagebrush Medical Center

3097 E. Warm Springs Rd., Ste. 400
Las Vegas, NV 89120
1-702-790-2211, TTY 711

Concepcion, Jhaunden DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020132
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010954683

Humana ID: Not participating

Garcia-Jayne, Sonia DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011452
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671455

Humana ID: Not participating

Pan, Harry DO

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005975
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490538

Humana ID: Not participating

Sahara Health Group

4950 W. Sahara Ave,, Ste. 100B
Las Vegas, NV 89146
1-702-577-9773, TTY 711

Khakwani, Harris K. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010018804
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010923606

Humana ID: Not participating

Shadow Mountain Health Group
6525 N. Decatur Blvd., Ste. 150B
Las Vegas, NV 89131
1-702-979-5903, TTY 711

Khakwani, Harris K. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010018804
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010923606

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada



Southern Nevada: Clark
Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

Soluna Family Medical

2701 N. Tenaya Way, Ste. 190
Las Vegas, NV 89128
1-702-463-3008, TTY 711

Victoria, Edward S. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011340
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671333

Humana ID: 000408033

Southern Nevada Internists
4409 S. Pecos Rd.

Las Vegas, NV 89121
1-702-434-6336, TTY 711

Lee, Brian MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005947
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490508

Humana ID: 000408015

Sunset Clinic

3551 E. Bonanza Rd,, Ste. 107
Las Vegas, NV 89110
1-702-589-5135, TTY 711

Ferdowsian, Mehrdad DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011591
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466346

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada

Sunset Clinic

6525 N. Buffalo Dr.,, Ste. 130
Las Vegas, NV 89131
1-702-851-0911, TTY 711

Ferdowsian, Mehrdad DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011591
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466346

Humana ID: Not participating

Rodriguez, Humberto MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011561
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671576

Humana ID: Not participating

Sunset Clinic

8530 W. Sunset Rd,, Ste. 110
Las Vegas, NV 89113
1-702-754-1900, TTY 711

Ferdowsian, Mehrdad DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011591
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466346

Humana ID: Not participating

Nguyen, Hai T. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011531
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671546

Humana ID: Not participating

Total Wellness Family Medicine
5225 S. Durango Dr.

Las Vegas, NV 89113
1-702-253-9355, TTY 711

Adams, Kimberly A. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010012413
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010699313

Humana ID: Not participating

UMC Centennial Primary Care
5785 Centennial Center Blvd.
Ste. 230

Las Vegas, NV 89149
1-702-383-2273, TTY 711

Lorenzana, Gerardo G. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005948
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490509

Humana ID: Not participating

Primary care provider ID directory

pal



Southern Nevada: Clark

Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

Rubio, Ernesto MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005840
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490372

Humana ID: Not participating

Tariq, Saman MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020609
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010965837

Humana ID: Not participating

UMC Nellis Primary Care
63 N. Nellis Blvd.

Las Vegas, NV 89110
1-702-383-6250, TTY 711

Ramirez, Richmond MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010015896
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010832070

Humana ID: Not participating

22 Primary care provider ID directory

UMC Peccole Primary Care
9320 W. Sahara Ave.

Las Vegas, NV 89117
1-702-383-3633, TTY 711

Arganoza-Priess, Maria DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020668
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010967116

Humana ID: Not participating

Fukuda, Sohei DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010015339
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010809817

Humana ID: Not participating

Paner, Abegail E. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010012760
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010708079

Humana ID: Not participating

UMC Primary Care at the
Medical District

1524 Pinto Ln.,, FI.2

Las Vegas, NV 89106
1-702-383-2273, TTY 711

Hakki, Naser K. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

UMC Southern Highlands
Primary Care

11860 Southern Highlands Pkwy.
Ste. 102

Las Vegas, NV 89141
1-702-383-2273, TTY 711

Tan, Ferdinand L. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040008145
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040574448

Humana ID: Not participating

UMC Spring Valley Primary Care
4180 S. Rainbow Blvd., Ste. 810
Las Vegas, NV 89103
1-702-383-3626, TTY 711

Almeqbeli, Neelam A. DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011587
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465755

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada



Southern Nevada: Clark

Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

Yu, Chaoran DO

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006465
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040505276

Humana ID: Not participating

UMC Summerlin Primary Care
2031 N. Buffalo Dr.

Las Vegas, NV 89128
1-702-383-2650, TTY 711

Geeb, Ute G. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006014
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357285

Humana ID: Not participating

Mauban, Rene A. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011518
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671530

Humana ID: Not participating

Pimsakul, Tanner MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010015627
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010821865

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada

UMC Wellness Center
701 Shadow Ln., Ste. 200
Las Vegas, NV 89106
1-702-383-2691, TTY 711

Nguyen, Lam DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010014750
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010783299

Humana ID: Not participating

UNLV Health

1524 Pinto Ln., FI.2

Las Vegas, NV 89106
1-702-992-6888, TTY 711

Alexander Jeffries, Brandi MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010013612
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010739183

Humana ID: Not participating

Dorian, Jason H. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020354
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010959960

Humana ID: Not participating

Gaal, Wade R. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011594
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466087

Humana ID: Not participating

Ganesan, RajivJ. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011450
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671453

Humana ID: Not participating

Kuykendall, David G. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011500
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671503

Humana ID: Not participating

Martin, Kate E. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011609
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465793

Humana ID: Not participating

Ong, Lianne MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011619
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465850

Humana ID: Not participating

Primary care provider ID directory 23



Southern Nevada: Clark

Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

Palmer, Elissa J. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011621
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465766

Humana ID: Not participating

Shaw, Laura K. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011313
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671304

Humana ID: Not participating

Ukken, Johnson J. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010016354
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010848991

Humana ID: Not participating

Voong, Tony DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020054
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010952782

Humana ID: Not participating

24 Primary care provider ID directory

Weismiller, David G. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011348
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671341

Humana ID: Not participating

UNLV Health

1707 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. 100
Las Vegas, NV 89102
1-702-676-3650, TTY 711

Fakhra, Sadaf DO

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010018658
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010919683

Humana ID: Not participating

Rahimi, Osman M. DO
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040009641
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040628949

Humana ID: Not participating

Sanyurah, Omar S. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040009573
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040626967

Humana ID: Not participating

Tun, Kyaw M. DO

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040009398
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040620076

Humana ID: Not participating

Singh, Aditi MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005986
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357745

Humana ID: Not participating

Hanif, Badrunnisa I. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006015
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357301

Humana ID: Not participating

Khan, Nazia S. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040006018
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357148

Humana ID: Not participating

Song, Misti M. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005987
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357192

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada



Southern Nevada: Clark

Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

Varras, John A. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005992
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357108

Humana ID: Not participating

Wahi-Gururaj, Sandhya MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005995
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357116

Humana ID: Not participating

Yoo, JiW. MD

Geriatric medicine
Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005998
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357126

Humana ID: Not participating

Valley Oaks Medical Group
1321 S. Rainbow Blvd., Ste. 101
Las Vegas, NV 89146
1-702-476-2287, TTY 711

Barry, Yvonne A. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010017511
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010883030

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada

Valley Oaks Medical Group
2354 E. Bonanza Rd.

Las Vegas, NV 89101
1-702-476-2287, TTY 711

Lotterhos, Joseph E. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020889
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010973078

Humana ID: Not participating

Valley Oaks Medical Group
5915 S. Rainbow Blvd., Ste. 100
Las Vegas, NV 89118
1-702-476-2287, TTY 711

Barry, Yvonne A. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010017511
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010883030

Humana ID: Not participating

Valley Oaks Medical Group

2810 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. E48
Las Vegas, NV 89102
1-702-878-5504, TTY 711

Zority, Stephanie MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020348
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010959882

Humana ID: Not participating

Valley Oaks Medical Group
6140 S. Fort Apache Rd,, Ste. 140
Las Vegas, NV 89148
1-702-614-1250, TTY 711

Shin, Eugene MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020710
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010968321

Humana ID: Not participating

Valley Oaks Medical Group
3115 S. Eastern Ave.

Las Vegas, NV 89169
1-702-476-2287,TTY 711

Barry, Yvonne A. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010017511
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010883030

Humana ID: Not participating

Valley Oaks Medical Group
8420 S. Eastern Ave,, Ste. 101
Las Vegas, NV 89123
1-702-483-3554, TTY 711

Vyas-Lahar, Aishwarya MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010018027
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010899084

Humana ID: Not participating

Primary care provider ID directory 25



Southern Nevada: Clark

Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Las Vegas

Valley Oaks Medical Group
9300 Sun City Blvd,, Ste. 101
Las Vegas, NV 89134
1-702-476-2287, TTY 711

Chan, Benjamin Q. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010016703
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010855684

Humana ID: Not participating

Miranda, Sheila MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040009154
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040611445

Humana ID: Not participating

Wolfson Medical Centers
Las Vegas

2655 Box Canyon Dr.

Las Vegas, NV 89128
1-702-910-2100, TTY 711

6803 W. Tropicana Ave,, Ste. 100,
Las Vegas, NV 89103
1-702-452-2525,TTY 711

Wolfson, Eric DO

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005997
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357217

Humana ID: 000408007

26 Primary care provider ID directory

Dignity Health Medical

Group Nevada

9880 W. Flamingo Rd,, Ste. 220
Las Vegas, NV 89147
1-702-616-5801, TTY 711

Arnold, Frank J. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Saenz, Courtney M. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040009673
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040629965

Humana ID: Not participating

Von Hartleben, Kurt M. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005994
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040357113

Humana ID: Not participating

North Las Vegas

Abhinav Sinha MD PC
1905 McDaniel St,, Ste. 105
North Las Vegas, NV 89030
1-702-868-7777,TTY 711

Sinha, Abhinav MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040005850
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040490382

Humana ID: Not participating

Dignity Health Medical
Group Nevada

1550 W. Craig Rd., Ste. 220
North Las Vegas, NV 89032
1-702-602-7828, TTY 711

Adjovu, Seth K. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040008255
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040580110

Humana ID: Not participating

Arnold, Frank J. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada



Southern Nevada: Clark/Nye

Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

North Las Vegas

Cortez, Carla DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020670
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010967134

Humana ID: Not participating

Gutierrez, Irene A. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010014670
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010779877

Humana ID: Not participating

Saenz, Courtney M. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00040009673
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00040629965

Humana ID: Not participating

Woody, Parker W. DO

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada

NHC North Las Vegas Family
Health Center

2225 Civic Center Dr,, Ste. 224
North Las Vegas, NV 89030
1-800-787-2568, TTY 711

Paranthaman, Abbyrahmy MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010016686
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010855456

Humana ID: Not participating

Sporrong, Jeremy D. DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011324
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010671317

Humana ID: Not participating

UMC Aliante Primary Care
5860 Losee Rd.

North Las Vegas, NV 89081
1-702-383-2910, TTY 711

Zeynalov, Elchin F. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010020611
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010965849

Humana ID: Not participating

Zephyrene C Villaluz MD CHTD
1825 Civic Center Dr.

North Las Vegas, NV 89030
1-702-642-8313, TTY 711

Tirey, Tierney L. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011571
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010466059

Humana ID: Not participating

Villaluz, Zephyrene D. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010011576
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010465768

Humana ID: Not participating

Pahrump

Michael D Reiner MD -
Independent Medical Group
1320 E. Calvada Blvd.
Pahrump, NV 89048
1-775-751-6111, TTY 711

Reiner, Michael D. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 00010013861
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
00010750013

Humana ID: 000408026

Primary care provider ID directory 27



Southern Nevada and River Cities: Nye/Coconino/Graham/Mohave
Primary care providers and contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Tonopah

Tonopah Primary Care LLC
119 St. Patrick St.

Tonopah, NV 89049
1-775-482-9898, TTY 711

Peterson, Eljena M. APRN
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Page

Canyonlands Community
Health Care

467 Vista Ave.

Page, AZ 86040
1-928-645-8123, TTY 711

Bjork, Janeen C. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10671398
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10025918

Humana ID: Not participating

Foley, Dennis J. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID:10011448
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10024862

Humana ID: Not participating

28  Primary care provider ID directory

Holsten, Raymond L. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Sekhon, Rupinder S. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Safford

Canyonlands Community
Health Care

2016 W.16th St.

Safford, AZ 85546
1-928-428-1500, TTY 711

Miller, Laura K. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Bullhead City

Bullhead City Clinic Corporation
2500 Canyon Rd., Bldg. B, Ste. 2
Bullhead City, AZ 86442
1-928-763-9290, TTY 711

Morgan, Jerold R. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020699
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10967553

Humana ID: Not participating

Bullhead City Clinic Corporation
2724 Silver Creek Rd.

Bullhead City, AZ 86442
1-928-763-9290, TTY 711

Morgan, Jerold R. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020699
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10967553

Humana ID: Not participating

Desert Oasis Medical Center
1225 Hancock Rd,, Ste. C
Bullhead City, AZ 86442
1-928-758-0121,TTY 711

Zehri, Waheed H. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005874
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40003577

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada



River Cities: Mohave

Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Bullhead City

Desert Palms Medical
Associates Inc

3015 Hwy. 95, Ste. 105
Bullhead City, AZ 86442
1-928-763-2001, TTY 711

Malik, Javed A. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: No
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40006547
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40005981

Humana ID: Not participating

Khatib Family Practice

2755 Silver Creek Rd., Ste. 109
Bullhead City, AZ 86442
1-928-763-9009, TTY 711

Khatib, Nadim B. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011496
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10009382

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada

Mohave Walk In Care
3735 Hwy. 95

Bullhead City, AZ 86442
1-928-444-1444,TTY 711

Morgan, Jerold R. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020699
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10967553

Humana ID: Not participating

Simmons, Ludane T. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10012039
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10683514

Humana ID: Not participating

Silver Creek Family Practice
2500 Canyon Rd,, Bldg. B
Bullhead City, AZ 86442
1-928-763-9290, TTY 711

Simmons, Ludane T. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10012039
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10683514

Humana ID: Not participating

Morgan, Jerold R. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020699
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10967553

Humana ID: Not participating

Western Mountain Medical
Center PC

3015 Hwy. 95, Ste. 107B
Bullhead City, AZ 86442
1-928-763-0433, TTY 711

Aslam, Nabila MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005901
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490449

Humana ID: Not participating

Fort Mohave

Bullhead City Clinic Corporation
5263 Hwy. 95

Fort Mohave, AZ 86426
1-928-704-6400, TTY 711

Morgan, Jerold R. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020699
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10967553

Humana ID: Not participating

Primary care provider ID directory 29



River Cities: Mohave

Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Fort Mohave

Mohave Family Healthcare
1611 E. Joy Ln.

Fort Mohave, AZ 86426
1-928-768-9496, TTY 711

Womack, William B. DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011352
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10048987

Humana ID: Not participating

Kingman

Kingman Regional Medical Center
3269 N. Stockton Hill Rd.

Kingman, AZ 86409
1-928-692-4665, TTY 711

Haydu, Joseph MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011465
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671468

Humana ID: Not participating

Jackson, Kenneth D. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011487
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671490

Humana ID: Not participating

30  Primary care provider ID directory

Subhan, Mohammad A. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10671321
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10014501
Humana ID: Not participating

KRMC Family Medicine
Resident Clinic

2202 N. Stockton Hill Rd., Ste. 101
Kingman, AZ 86401
1-928-681-8701, TTY 711

Bennett, Deborah R. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10017831
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10591425
Humana ID: Not participating

Lifson, Michael D. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10016995
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10865660

Humana ID: Not participating

Magner, Mary C. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10016342
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10848763

Humana ID: Not participating

Myers, Sean A. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011527
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10529379

Humana ID: Not participating

Subhan, Mohammad A. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10671321
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10014501
Humana ID: Not participating

KRMC Primary Care

2226 Hualapai Mountain Rd.
Ste. 101

Kingman, AZ 86401
1-928-681-8530, TTY 711

DeBoer, Michael J. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Joe, Sungham MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005942
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40010157

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada



River Cities: Mohave

Contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Kingman

Myers, Sean A. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011527
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10529379

Humana ID: Not participating

Presbrey, Chelsea DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011552
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10524457

Humana ID: Not participating

Scudiero, John J. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Subhan, Mohammad A. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10671321
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10014501
Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada

KRMC Primary Care (HMC)
3801 Santa Rosa Dr,, Ste. 400
Kingman, AZ 86401
1-928-681-8750, TTY 711

Aiyenowo, Joseph O. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10903042
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10018116
Humana ID: Not participating

Myers, Sean A.DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011527
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10529379

Humana ID: Not participating

Presbrey, Chelsea DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011552
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10524457

Humana ID: Not participating

Runyan, Nema S. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10018031
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10899140

Humana ID: Not participating

Scudiero, John J. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Sunshine Canyon Family

Health Care

2202 N. Stockton Hill Rd., Ste. 100
Kingman, AZ 86401
1-928-681-8708, TTY 711

Cano, Efren R. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011406
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671409

Humana ID: Not participating

Myers, Sean A. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011527
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10529379

Humana ID: Not participating

Presbrey, Chelsea DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011552
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10524457

Humana ID: Not participating

Primary care provider ID directory 31



River Cities and Northern Nevada: El Dorado/Douglas/Carson City

Primary care providers and contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

South Lake Tahoe

Tahoe Carson Medical Group
1090 3rd St.

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150
1-530-543-5660, TTY 711

Delaplante, Nichole A. DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID:10011424
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10805428

Humana ID: Not participating

Tahoe Carson Medical Group
165 Hwy. 50 Stateline

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150
1-775-589-8960, TTY 711

Jones, Erin E. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011492
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: N/a
Humana ID: Not participating

32 Primary care provider ID directory

Carson City

Carson Tahoe Medical Group -
Main Office

2874 N. Carson St., Ste. 200
Carson City, NV 89706
1-775-445-7170, TTY 711

Aldrich, Phil M. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005892
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490440

Humana ID: 000408003B

Basa, Jeffrey MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005904
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490452

Humana ID: 000408003F

Oksenholt, Lorrie M. DO
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005974
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490537

Humana ID: 000408003E

Sarmad, Shervin MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40006805
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40616359

Humana ID: 000408003D

Yamamoto, Richard I. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005870
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490402

Humana ID: 000408003C

Carson Tahoe Medical Group -
Midtown

412 W. John St,, Ste. B

Carson City, NV 89703
1-775-445-7476,TTY 711

Butler, Anne K. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011405
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: N/a
Humana ID: 000408003H

Vlasek, Christopher DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011341
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671334

Humana ID: 408003

Optum - Nevada



Northern Nevada: Carson City/Churchill/Douglas

Primary care providers and contracted affiliated primary care providers (IPA)

Carson City

NHC Sierra Nevada Health Center
3325 Research Way

Carson City, NV 89706
1-775-887-1590, TTY 711

Alley, Carol L. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020538
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10963816

Humana ID: Not participating

Kadari, Ravali MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10014426
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10772668

Humana ID: Not participating

Muratore, Elyse A. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10013859
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898770

Humana ID: Not participating

Wagner, Sangeeta S. DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011342
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10902201

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada

Fallon

Banner Health Clinic - Fallon
801 E. Williams Ave.

Fallon, NV 89406
1-775-867-7770,TTY 711

Costa, Timothy M. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005917
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490465

Humana ID: Not participating

Heath, Justin DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10013794
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: N/a
Humana ID: Not participating

Gardnerville

Carson Valley Health Senior Care
1516 Virginia Ranch Rd.
Gardnerville, NV 89410
1-775-783-4823, TTY 711

Easley, Evan W. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005926
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490474

Humana ID: Not participating

Phillips, Alfred M. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10017935
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898785

Humana ID: Not participating

Rosso, Judith E. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10011563
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671578
Humana ID: Not participating

Schwartz, Garrett D. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005841
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490373

Humana ID: Not participating

Thorp, Glenn R. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005861
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490393

Humana ID: Not participating

Easley, Evan W. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005926
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490474

Humana ID: 000408016A

Primary care provider ID directory 33



Northern Nevada: Douglas

Primary care providers

Gardnerville

Krull, Leah K. MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020645
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10966638

Humana ID: Pending

Phillips, Alfred M. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10017935
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898785

Humana ID: Pending

Rosso, Judith E. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10011563
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671578
Humana ID: Pending

Schwartz, Garrett D. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005841
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490373

Humana ID: Pending

Taft, Hannah MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Pending

34 Primary care provider ID directory

Thorp, Glenn R. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005861
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490393

Humana ID: Pending

Minden

Carson Tahoe Medical Group -
Minden Office

925 Ironwood Dr,, Ste. 2102
Minden, NV 89423
1-775-445-7745,TTY 711

Brune, Mark T. MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005907
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40618320

Humana ID: 000408003Q

Herbig, Ralph DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011469
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10641825

Humana ID: 0004035177

Herman Steinmetz, Allison MD

Hospice and palliative medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40007982
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40616361

Humana ID: Pending

Carson Valley Health Primary Care
Minden Village

1649 Lucerne St.

Minden, NV 89423
1-775-782-1603, TTY 711

Blumberg, Drew T. DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10014385
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10771098

Humana ID: Not participating

Kriss, Colleen DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10011498
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671501
Humana ID: Not participating

Carson Valley Health Urgent Care
897 Ironwood Dr.

Minden, NV 89423
1-775-782-1610, TTY 711

Blumberg, Drew T. DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10014385
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10771098

Humana ID: Pending

Optum - Nevada



Northern Nevada: Churchill/Douglas/Elko

Primary care providers

Minden

Brune, Mark T. MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005907
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40618320

Humana ID: 000408003Q

Herbig, Ralph DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011469
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10641825

Humana ID: 0004035177

Krull, Leah K. MD

Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020645
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10966638

Humana ID: Pending

Paiva, Rose E. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011542
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671556

Humana ID: 408016

Optum - Nevada

Carson Valley Medical Center Rural
Health Clinic

1649 Lucerne St.

Minden, NV 89423

1-775-782-1603, TTY 711

Paiva, Rose E. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011542
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671556

Humana ID: 408016

Stateline

Tahoe Carson Valley
Medical Group

155 Hwy. 50

Stateline, NV 89449
1-775-589-8900, TTY 711

Brooks, Steven L. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011400
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671403

Humana ID: Not participating

Ewald, Eric J. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID:10011438
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671441
Humana ID: Not participating

Swanson, Scott P. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005857
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490389

Humana ID: Not participating

Tang, Andrew H. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005859
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: N/a
Humana ID: Not participating

Elko

NHC Elko Family Medical and
Dental Center

762 14th St.

Elko, NV 89801
1-775-738-5850, TTY 711

Lore, Steve MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Nevins, Terry J. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Primary care provider ID directory 35



Northern Nevada: Elko/Lyon

Primary care providers

Elko

Passalacqua, Brian R. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011543
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: N/a
Humana ID: Not participating

Roepcke, Fay L. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Shahin, Mohammad A. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Not participating

Spogen, Daniel R. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011323
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: N/a
Humana ID: Not participating

Williams, Richard D. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011351
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: N/a
Humana ID: Not participating

36 Primary care provider ID directory

Dayton

Carson Tahoe Medical Group-
Dayton Office

901 Medical Center Dr,, Ste. 203
Dayton, NV 89403
1-775-445-7630, TTY 711

Brotonel, Honeylette MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID: 10011401
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671404

Humana ID: 000410004D

Hoskins, David S. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10011479
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10258513
Humana ID: 0004100041

Swearngin, Stephan E. DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID:10014420
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10772582

Humana ID: 000410004N

Fernley

Banner Health Center - Fernley
1260 Nevada Pacific Blvd.
Fernley, NV 89408
1-775-575-7171, TTY 711

Anderson, Wade E. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10011376
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671379
Humana ID: Not participating

Laxalt, Kristin A. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10014105
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898788

Humana ID: Not participating

Maldonado, John MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID:10014323
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10902340

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada



Northern Nevada: Lyon/Mineral/Washoe

Primary care providers

Wellington

Smith Valley Clinic

445 State Rte. 338
Wellington, NV 89444
1-775-465-2587, TTY 711

Wartgow, Kaleb R. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011347
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10902323

Humana ID: Not participating

Hawthorne

Mt Grant General Medical Building
200S.ASt.

Hawthorne, NV 89415
1-775-945-2461, TTY 711

Ruch, Sharon E. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011306
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10929063

Humana ID: Not participating

Yerington

South Lyon Medical Center
213 S. Whitacre St.
Yerington, NV 89447
1-775-463-2301, TTY 711

Walsh, Tom J. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10012256
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898781

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada

Incline Village

Carson Tahoe Medical Group -
Incline Village Office

926 Incline Village Way, Ste. 150
Incline Village, NV 89451
1-775-832-0989, TTY 711

Vlasek, Christopher DO
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID:10011341
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671334

Humana ID: 408003

Reno

Alm Family Practice

16500 Wedge Pkwy., Ste. 100
Reno, NV 89511
1-775-786-0100, TTY 711

Alm, Vance S. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID: 10011374
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671377
Humana ID: 408032

Carson Tahoe Medical Group -
Reno Office

10539 Professional Cir.
Pyramid Bldg., Ste. 200

Reno, NV 89521
1-775-445-7026, TTY 711

McGinnis, Seong H. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005960
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490522

Humana ID: 000408003A

Primary care provider ID directory 37



Northern Nevada: Washoe

Primary care providers

Reno

Carson Valley Medical Center Rural

Health Clinic

6548 S. McCarran Blvd.
Reno, NV 89509
1-775-329-3484, TTY 711

Paiva, Rose E. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011542
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671556

Humana ID: 408016

Community Health Alliance
1055 S. Wells Ave.

Reno, NV 89502
1-775-329-6300, TTY 711

Fernandez, Maria S. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10014229
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10764082

Humana ID: 000408058H

Greenblat, Dylan MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020202
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10956333

Humana ID: Pending

38  Primary care provider ID directory

Lopez, Sarah J. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID: 10013764
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898774

Humana ID: 000408058D

Popko, LauraN. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020138
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10954806

Humana ID: Pending

Community Health Alliance
1055 S. Wells Ave.

Reno, NV 89502
1-775-329-6300, TTY 711

Victoria, Ana M. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10019702
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10945104

Humana ID: Pending

Wood, Joshua H. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10012554
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898776

Humana ID: Pending

Community Health Alliance
280 Vista Knoll Pkwy., Ste. 107
Reno, NV 89506
1-775-329-6300, TTY 711

Fernandez, Maria S. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10014229
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10764082

Humana ID: 000408058H

Greenblat, Dylan MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020202
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10956333

Humana ID: Pending

Lopez, Sarah J. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID: 10013764
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898774

Humana ID: 000408058D

Popko, LauraN. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020138
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10954806

Humana ID: Pending

Optum - Nevada



Northern Nevada: Washoe

Primary care providers

Reno

Victoria, Ana M. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10019702
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10945104

Humana ID: Pending

Wood, Joshua H. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10012554
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898776

Humana ID: Pending

Community Health Alliance
330 Crampton St.

Reno, NV 89502
1-775-329-6300, TTY 711

Fernandez, Maria S. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10014229
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10764082

Humana ID: 000408058H

Greenblat, Dylan MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020202
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10956333

Humana ID: Pending

Optum - Nevada

Lopez, Sarah J. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID: 10013764
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898774

Humana ID: 000408058D

Popko, LauraN. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020138
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10954806

Humana ID: Pending

Victoria, Ana M. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10019702
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10945104

Humana ID: Pending

Wood, Joshua H. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10012554
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898776

Humana ID: Pending

Community Health Alliance
3915 Neil Rd.

Reno, NV 89502
1-775-870-4333, TTY 711

Fernandez, Maria S. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10014229
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10764082

Humana ID: 000408058H

Greenblat, Dylan MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020202
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10956333

Humana ID: Pending

Lopez, Sarah J. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10013764
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898774

Humana ID: 000408058D

Popko, LauraN. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020138
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10954806

Humana ID: Pending

Primary care provider ID directory

39



Northern Nevada: Washoe

Primary care providers

Reno

Victoria, Ana M. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10019702
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10945104

Humana ID: Pending

Wood, Joshua H. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10012554
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898776

Humana ID: Pending

Northern Nevada Hopes
580 W. 5th St.

Reno, NV 89503
1-775-786-4673, TTY 711

Edwards, Jennifer E. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID: 10011434
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671437
Humana ID: 000408050B

Gorgona, Maria T. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005933
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490481

Humana ID: 000408050k

40  Primary care provider ID directory

Harter, Aimee L. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID: 10011464
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671467

Humana ID: 000408050A

Nork, Kristen A. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005972
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490534

Humana ID: 000408050C

Rivara, Allisa MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10011559
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671573
Humana ID: 408050

Tomlinson, Taylor MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10013968
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10902240

Humana ID: 000408050D

Travers, Chelsea MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10016232
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898771

Humana ID: Pending

Northern Nevada Medical
Group LLC

1021 Steamboat Pkwy., Ste. 120
Reno, NV 89521
1-775-446-0800, TTY 711

Grunert, Timothy MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10020266
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10958111
Humana ID: Not participating

Sanford, Andrea J. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10016352
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898778

Humana ID: Not participating

Watson, John M. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID: 40006314
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40497302

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada



Northern Nevada: Washoe

Primary care providers

Reno

Northern Nevada Medical
Group LLC

5575 Kietzke Ln.

Reno, NV 89511
1-775-851-1505, TTY 711

Rogers, Stephanie L. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020347
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10959863

Humana ID: Not participating

Tu, Patricia G. DO

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID:10014417
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10772372
Humana ID: Not participating

Wood, Joshua H. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10012554
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898776

Humana ID: Not participating

Optum - Nevada

Peavine Family Practice

2005 Sierra Highlands Dr., Ste. 101
Reno, NV 89523

1-775-624-6492, TTY 711

Gonzalez, Ricardo J. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID:10011458
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671461
Humana ID: 408042

Ralston Family Physicians
601 Ralston St., Ste. 100
Reno, NV 89503
1-775-786-1110, TTY 711

Baumgardner, Zachary T. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10011389
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671392
Humana ID: 000408065A

Farrimond, Donald M. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID: 10011441
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671444

Humana ID: 000408065B

O’Gara, Thomas D. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID: 10011537
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671551
Humana ID: 000408065C

Verma, Suraj P. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: Pending
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: Pending
Humana ID: Pending

Zamboni, Shannon L. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID: 10011356
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671351
Humana ID: 408065

Reno Family Medical Clinic LLC
1699 S. Virginia St,, Ste. 100
Reno, NV 89502
1-775-386-8733, TTY 711

Tamasaby, Mohsen MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10011330
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671323
Humana ID: 408031

Reno Family Physicians
7111 S. Virginia St., Ste. A7
Reno, NV 89511
1-775-851-5700, TTY 711

Ganta, Jyotsna S. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40010329
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40647372

Humana ID: Not participating

Primary care provider ID directory 41



Northern Nevada: Washoe

Primary care providers

Reno

Hornback, Jennifer K. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10011476
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671479
Humana ID: Not participating

Uppu, Ambika MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID:10011478
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671481
Humana ID: Not participating

Rose E Paiva MD

6542 S. McCarran Blvd,, Ste. B
Reno, NV 89509
1-775-329-3484,TTY 711

Paiva, Rose E. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011542
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671556

Humana ID: 408016

42 Primary care provider ID directory

Saint Mary’s Medical Group
18653 Wedge Pkwy., Ste. 110
Reno, NV 89511
1-775-770-3327,TTY 711

Curry-Winchell, Bayo K. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID:10017817
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898787

Humana ID: Pending

Saint Mary’s Medical Group
8040 S. Virginia St, Ste. 4
Reno, NV 89511
1-775-770-7480, TTY 711

Baldo, Natalia MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID: 10011385
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671388

Humana ID: 000408027H

Saint Mary’s Medical Group
6255 Sharlands Ave.

Reno, NV 89523
1-775-770-7580, TTY 711

Hope, Thomas J. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10012402
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10902153

Humana ID: 000408027J

Moe, Vicky MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10014996
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10795112
Humana ID: 000408027G

Sugarpine Family Medicine
5542 Longley Ln.

Reno, NV 89511
1-775-321-1044, TTY 711

Durant, Kacey N. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011433
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: N/a
Humana ID: 0004080408

Gini, Ryan A. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011455
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671458

Humana ID: 000408040A

Smith, Paul R. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020602
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10965814

Humana ID: 408040

Optum - Nevada



Northern Nevada: Washoe

Primary care providers

Reno

Virginia Family Care Center Inc

5449 Reno Corporate Dr,, Ste. 100

Reno, NV 89511
1-775-327-4700, TTY 711

Sheriff, Imran MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10011314
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10671305

Humana ID: Not participating

Sparks

Community Health Alliance
2244 Oddie Blvd.

Sparks, NV 89431
1-775-997-7300, TTY 711

Fernandez, Maria S. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10014229
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10764082

Humana ID: 000408058H

Greenblat, Dylan MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020202
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10956333

Humana ID: Pending

Optum - Nevada

Lopez, Sarah J. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID: 10013764
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898774

Humana ID: 000408058D

Popko, Laura N. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020138
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10954806

Humana ID: Pending

Victoria, Ana M. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10019702
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10945104

Humana ID: Pending

Wood, Joshua H. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10012554
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898776

Humana ID: Pending

Northern Nevada Medical
Group LLC

2375 E. Prater Way

Sparks, NV 89434
1-775-356-4040, TTY 711

Kalathil, Meenakshi MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10017807
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10902197

Humana ID: Not participating

Khan, Mohammad I. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10015890
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898779

Humana ID: Not participating

Shiveley, Sherrod P. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40008351
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: N/a
Humana ID: Not participating

Thai, Warren P. MD

Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40008154
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: N/a
Humana ID: Not participating

Primary care provider ID directory

43



Northern Nevada: Washoe

Primary care providers

Sparks

Northern Nevada Medical
Group LLC

5265 Vista Blvd., Bldg. B
Sparks, NV 89436
1-775-352-5335, TTY 711

Hayes, Amber L. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10012654
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10703427

Humana ID: Not participating

Magrini, Amanda R. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10011510
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671522
Humana ID: Not participating

Rao, Abhinaya T. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40006807
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40616358

Humana ID: Not participating

Teichgraeber, Joseph J. MD
Internal medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 40005860
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
40490392

Humana ID: Not participating

44 Primary care provider ID directory

Torvinen, Molly M. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and

D-SNP ID: 10011334
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID: 10671327
Humana ID: Not participating

Wood, Joshua H. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10012554
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898776

Humana ID: Not participating

Sun Valley

Community Health Alliance
5055 Sun Valley Blvd,, Ste. 100
Sun Valley, NV 89433
1-775-329-6300, TTY 711

Fernandez, Maria S. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10014229
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10764082

Humana ID: 000408058H

Greenblat, Dylan MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020202
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10956333

Humana ID: Pending

Lopez, Sarah J. MD

Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNPID: 10013764
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898774

Humana ID: 000408058D

Popko, LauraN. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10020138
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10954806

Humana ID: Pending

Victoria, Ana M. MD
Internal medicine
Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10019702
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10945104

Humana ID: Pending

Wood, Joshua H. MD
Family medicine

Accepting new patients: Yes
UnitedHealthcare HMO and
D-SNP ID: 10012554
UnitedHealthcare PPO ID:
10898776

Humana ID: Pending

Optum - Nevada



Index

A

Abhinav Sinha MD PC 26
Ace Primary Care 8
Aguila Medical Group LLC 12
Alm Family Practice 37
ArchWell Health....cooooinrvciisin 8,11,12,13
ArchWell Health Professional Services.......13
Ascent Primary Care 13
Avandy Medical 8
B

Banner Health Center - Fernley ... 36
Banner Health Clinic - Fallon........cooevvvenee. 33

Bullhead City Clinic Corporation........... 28,29

C

Calderon Medical Group 13
Canyonlands Community

Health Care 28
Carson Tahoe Medical Group- Dayton
Office 36
Carson Tahoe Medical Group - Incline
Village Office 37
Carson Tahoe Medical Group -

Main Office 32
Carson Tahoe Medical Group -

Midtown 32
Carson Tahoe Medical Group - Minden
Office 34
Carson Tahoe Medical Group -

Reno Office 37
Carson Valley Health Primary Care Minden
Village 34
Carson Valley Health Senior Care........... 33
Carson Valley Health Urgent Care........... 34

Carson Valley Medical Center Rural
Health Clinic 35,38

Community Health Alliance....38, 39, 43, 44

D

Daulat Medical Center 14
David H Kim MD PC 14
Desert Oasis Medical Center.......cccoeeveeaae. 28

Desert Palms Medical Associates Inc........ 29
Dignity Health Medical Group Nevada......26
Dignity Health Medical Group Nevada -

Blue Diamond Clinic 14
Dignity Health Medical Group Nevada -

Henderson 8
Dignity Health Medical Group Nevada -

Pavilion 9
Doctors Center at Red RocK ... 14
Doctors Center Henderson........ccocneeeenne. 9
Doctors Center Las Vegas......ceenn 14

Optum - Nevada

Durango Health Group 14
Dzung Tran MD 14
E

Epic Healthcare 15
Ernesto AMcCombs DO 15
F

Family Doctors Medical Center............ 9,15
Forte Family Practice .......ocorrreenn. 9,15
G

Geriatric Specialty Care of Nevada............ 15
H

Henderson Health Group.....cnnnnne. 10
Hope Medical Clinic, PLLC ... 16
Horizon View Medical Center.......nee. 16
Humanitas Primary Care 16
Humanity Health Center 16
I

Internal Medicine Specialist of

Las Vegas 17
K

Khatib Family Practice 29
Kingman Regional Medical Center......... 30
KRMC Family Medicine Resident Clinic ....30
KRMC Primary Care 30
KRMC Primary Care (HMC) ..o 31
L

Las Vegas Medical Group LLC............... 10,17
M

Mark A PerezMD LLC 18
Michael D Reiner MD - Independent
Medical Group 27
Modern Wellness Clinic 18
Mohave Family Healthcare ... 30
Mohave Walk In Care 29
Mt Grant General Medical Building............ 37
N

New Horizon Primary Care ... 18
NHC at Enterprise 18
NHC Eastern Family Medical and Dental
Center 18

NHC Elko Family Medical and Dental
Center 35

NHC Martin Luther King Health Center.... 19
NHC North Las Vegas Family Health

Center 27
NHC Sierra Nevada Health Center............ 33
Northern Nevada Hopes......comrrreeeinnn. 40
Northern Nevada Medical

Group LLC 40,41,43,44
(o]

Optumcare Primary Care at Del Webb.......... 3
Optumcare Primary Care at Pecos

P

Peavine Family Practice 41
Premium Family Care 19
Primary and Senior Care......ccooereeeonnn. 19
Primary Care Center of Nevada.........ccccoo... 19
Q

Queensridge Health Care....... 20
R

Ralston Family Physicians......nn: 41
Red Rock Family Clinic 20
Reno Family Medical Clinic LLC.............cccccee 41
Reno Family Physicians 41
Roger Estevez MD PC 20
Rose E Paiva MD 42
Rosner P Luss 20
S

Sagebrush Medical Center ... 11,20
Sahara Health Group 20
Saint Mary’s Medical Group........ 42
Shadow Mountain Health Group......... 20
Silver Creek Family Practice.......eeees 29
Smith Valley Clinic 37
Soluna Family Medical 21
Southern Nevada Internists....ceenenn. 21
South Lyon Medical Center......ovnneeeens 37
Southwest Medical Eastern Healthcare
Center 3
Southwest Medical Henderson Boulder
Hwy Healthcare Center 2
Southwest Medical Lake Mead Healthcare
Center 2
Southwest Medical Montecito Healthcare
Center 4
Southwest Medical Nellis Healthcare
Center 4

Primary care provider ID directory 45



Index

Southwest Medical Oakey Healthcare

Center 5
Southwest Medical Pahrump Healthcare
Center 8
Southwest Medical Siena Heights
Healthcare Center 2
Southwest Medical Summerlin Banburry
Cross Healthcare Center 6
Southwest Medical Tenaya Healthcare
Center 6
Southwest Medical Tropicana Healthcare
Center 7
Sugarpine Family Medicing .....cnnerveeennn. 42
Sunset Clinic 11,21

Sunshine Canyon Family Health Care........ 31

T
Tahoe Carson Medical Group......coeeeveeeeenn. 32
Tahoe Carson Valley Medical Group......... 35
Tonopah Primary Care LLC.........ccoommrrvvernnn. 28
Total Wellness Family Medicine ... 21
U

UMC Aliante Primary Care.........ee. 27
UMC Centennial Primary Care......om. 21
UMC Nellis Primary Care ... 22
UMC Peccole Primary Care.......cooee. 22
UMC Primary Care at the District.....c....... 22
UMC Southern Highlands Primary

Care 22
UMC Spring Valley Primary Care.......cco..... 22
UMC Summerlin Primary Care.........co.. 23
UMC Sunset Primary Care ... 11
UMC Wellness Center 23
Union Village Medical Group ... 11
UNLV Health 23,24
\"/

Valley Oaks Medical Group .....cccc....... 8,25,26
VIP Primary Healthcare Las Vegas.............. 11
Virginia Family Care CenterIncC.....ccccconeen. 43
W

Western Mountain Medical Center PC......29
Wolfson Medical Centers Las Vegas....... 26

46  Primary care provider ID directory

Optum - Nevada



Notes

Optum - Nevada Primary care provider ID directory 47



Optum optum.com/nevada

The company does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability in health programs and activities.

We provide free services to help you communicate with us. This includes letters in other languages or large print. Or, you can ask for an interpreter. To ask for help, please call
1-855-780-5954, TTY 711.

ATENCION: Si habla espafiol (Spanish), hay servicios de asistencia de idiomas, sin cargo, a su disposicién. Llame al 1-855-780-5954, TTY 711.
AR | WRERFPX (Chinese) » HFIREREIRMEBSHEIRE o 5HE | 1-855-780-5954, TTY 711 o

Optum is a registered trademark of Optum, Inc.in the U.S. and other jurisdictions. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Because we are continuously
improving our products and services, Optum reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice. Optum is an equal opportunity employer.

©2024 Optum, Inc. All rights reserved. 24394 08/24



